Company
Jasper
Figma

RunwayML
Notion

Anthropic

Adept Al

Anyscale

Stability Al

Grow Therapy
Copy.ai
OpenAl

Deel

Writesonic
Merge
Apple
Lumos
Statsig
Census
Linear
Airbnb
Cohere

Ramp
Plaid
Trunk
Substack
Amazon
Lambda
Snowflake
Databricks
Hugging Face
Hex
Retool
Weights & Biases
Discord
Rubrik
PlanetScale
Datadog
dbt Labs
Spotify
Rippling
Replit
Reddit
Square
Vercel
Airbyte
Google
Netflix
Stytch
WorkOS
Stripe
Sourcegraph
Modern Treasury

Head Count
376
2878

63
1399
113
37
346
111

431
79
704
2495
38
80
255174
72
59
184
41
27262
185
576
1082
23
507
649607
142
6580
5880
201
72
359
242
2891
3137
96
5269
429
13653
1821
115
2791
6925
423
107
181195
14969
69
48
7850
213
175

103%
101%
70%
60%
56%
54%
53%
52%
51%
51%
45%
43%
35%
35%
35%
30%
25%
23%
21%
17%
17%
15%
15%
15%
14%
14%
13%
13%
13%
12%
1%
1%
9%
8%
8%
8%
7%
6%
6%
6%
4%
3%
2%
0%
-1%
-1%
-4%
-5%
-6%
-8%
-1%
-12%

LinkedIn Premium Data

6m growth 1y growth

375%
202%
96%
173%
151%
164%
95%
382%
193%
107%
88%
137%
100%
81%
55%
100%
96%
82%
58%
40%
125%
63%
3%
43%
42%
26%
40%
36%
48%
35%
64%
79%
43%
29%
18%
3%
38%
61%
32%
52%
38%
22%
10%
32%
37%
7%
-13%
6%
37%
2%
-25%
26%

2 yr growth

1404%
444%
293%
T774%
564%
1133%
408%
3600%
1000%
295%
154%
1076%
442%
471%
74%
453%
555%
581%
193%
62%
670%
443%
46%
187%
209%
55%
283%
110%
177%
258%
620%
262%
218%
105%
64%
85%
102%
312%
62%
270%
187%
104%
40%
471%
568%
24%
-3%
283%
269%
94%
63%
503%

Series
Series A
N/A
Series C
Series C
"Corporate'
Series B
Series C
Seed
Series B
Series A
"Corporate'
"Venture"
Seed
Series B
N/A
"Venture"
Series B
Series B
Series A
N/A
"Venture"
Series C
Series D
Series A
Series B
N/A
Series B
N/A
Series H
Series C
"Venture"
Series C
Series C
Series H
Series E
Series C
N/A
Series D
N/A
Series E
Series B
Series F
N/A
Series D
Series B
N/A
N/A
Series B
Series B
Series |
Series D
Series C

Valuation
?
N/A
$500M
$10B
$4.1B
>$1B
$1B
$4B

N/A
$6B
$8.1B
$13.4B

$585M
N/A

N/A
$38B
$2B
?
$3.2B
$1B
$15B
$3.3B
?
N/A
$4.2B
N/A
$11.25B
$800M
$10B
N/A
$2.5B
$1.5B
N/A
N/A
$1B
?
$50B
$2.6B
$2B

Crunchbase Pro Data

$ Raised
$125M
N/A
$95.5M
$275M
$1.3B
$415M
$259M
$100M
$90M
$13.9M
$11B
$679M
$2.6M
$74.5M
N/A
$30M
$53.4M
$80.3M
$17.2M
N/A
$165M
$1.4B
$734.3M
$28.5M
$82.40
N/A
$112M
N/A
$3.5B
$160M
$101.5M
$141M
$200M
$1B
$550M
$105M
N/A
$400M
N/A
$1.2B
$100M
$1.3B
N/A
$300M
$180M
N/A
N/A
$126.3M
$95M
$8.7B
$250M
$183M

Latest Funding Date

Oct 2022
N/A
Dec 2022
Oct 2021
March 2023
March 2023
August 2022
Oct 2022
Sept 2022
Oct 2021
Jan 2023
May 2022
Sept 2021
Oct 2022
N/A
May 2022
April 2022
Feb 2022
Dec 2020
N/A
March 2023
March 2022
Aug 2021
April 2022
March 2021
N/A
March 2023
N/A
August 2021
May 2022
March 2023
July 2022
May 2022
March 2022
Nov 2021
Nov 2021
N/A
Feb 2022
N/A
May 2023
Dec 2021
August 2021
N/A
Nov 2021
Dec 2021
N/A
N/A
Nov 2021
Jun 2022
March 2023
July 2021
March 2022

Notable Lead(s)
Insight Partners
Adobe Acquisition
Felicis, Coatue, Amjad
Coatue, Sequoia, Index
Spark, Google
General Catalyst
a16z, Addition, NEA
Coatue, Lightspeed
TCV, SvB
Wing, Craft
Microsoft, Khosla
Coatue, a16z, YC
HOF Capital
Accel, NEA
N/A
a16z
Sequoia
a16z, Sequoia, Tiger
Sequoia, Patrick Collison
N/A
Index, Tiger, Salesforce
Founders Fund
Index, KP, NEA, Spark
a16z, Initialized
YC, a16z
N/A
Gradient, SVB, Mercato
N/A
a16z
Lux Capital
a16z, Sequoia
Sequoia
NVIDIA, Coatue
Index, Flat Capital
Khosla, Microsoft
Kleiner Perkins, a16z
N/A
a16z, Sequoia
N/A
KP, Founders Fund, Sequoia
a16z, Coatue
YC, Tencent
N/A
GGV, Accel, Google
Coatue, Benchmark, Accel
N/A
N/A
Coatue, Benchmark
Greenoaks
a16z, Tiger
a16z, Sequoia
Benchmark, Altimeter


http://copy.ai/

