		LinkedIn Prem	LinkedIn Premium Data			Crunchbase Pro Data				
Company	Head Count	6m growth	1y growth	2 yr growth	Series	Valuation	\$ Raised	Latest Funding Date	Notable Lead(s)	
Jasper	376	103%	375%	1404%	Series A	?	\$125M	Oct 2022	Insight Partners	
Figma	2878	101%	202%	444%	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Adobe Acquisition	
RunwayML	63	70%	96%	293%	Series C	\$500M	\$95.5M	Dec 2022	Felicis, Coatue, Amjad	
Notion	1399	60%	173%	774%	Series C	\$10B	\$275M	Oct 2021	Coatue, Sequoia, Index	
Anthropic	113	56%	151%	564%	"Corporate"	\$4.1B	\$1.3B	March 2023	Spark, Google	
Adept AI	37	54%	164%	1133%	Series B	>\$1B	\$415M	March 2023	General Catalyst	
Anyscale	346	53%	95%	408%	Series C	\$1B	\$259M	August 2022	a16z, Addition, NEA	
Stability Al	111	52%	382%	3600%	Seed	\$4B	\$100M	Oct 2022	Coatue, Lightspeed	
Grow Therapy	431	51%	193%	1000%	Series B	?	\$90M	Sept 2022	TCV, SVB	
Copy.ai	79	51%	107%	295%	Series A	?	\$13.9M	Oct 2021	Wing, Craft	
OpenAl	704	45%	88%	154%	"Corporate"	\$29B	\$11B	Jan 2023	Microsoft, Khosla	
Deel	2495	43%	137%	1076%	"Venture"	\$12B	\$679M	May 2022	Coatue, a16z, YC	
Writesonic	38	35%	100%	442%	Seed	?	\$2.6M	Sept 2021	HOF Capital	
Merge	80	35%	81%	471%	Series B	?	\$74.5M	Oct 2022	Accel, NEA	
Apple	255174	35%	55%	74%	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Lumos	72	30%	100%	453%	"Venture"	?	\$30M	May 2022	a16z	
Statsiq	59	25%	96%	555%	Series B	?	\$53.4M	April 2022	Sequoia	
Census	184	23%	82%	581%	Series B	?	\$80.3M	Feb 2022	a16z, Sequoia, Tiger	
Linear	41	21%	58%	193%	Series A	?	\$17.2M	Dec 2020	Seguoia, Patrick Collison	
Airbnb	27262	17%	40%	62%	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Cohere	185	17%	125%	670%	"Venture"	\$6B	\$165M	March 2023	Index, Tiger, Salesforce	
Ramp	576	15%	63%	443%	Series C	\$8.1B	\$1.4B	March 2022	Founders Fund	
Plaid	1082	15%	3%	46%	Series D	\$13.4B	\$734.3M	Aug 2021	Index, KP, NEA, Spark	
Trunk	23	15%	43%	187%	Series A	?	\$28.5M	April 2022	a16z, Initialized	
Substack	507	14%	42%	209%	Series B	\$585M	\$82.40	March 2021	YC, a16z	
Amazon	649607	14%	26%	55%	N/A	N/A	Ψ02.40 N/A	N/A	N/A	
Lambda	142	13%	40%	283%	Series B	?	\$112M	March 2023	Gradient, SVB, Mercato	
Snowflake	6580	13%	36%	110%	N/A	N/A		N/A	N/A	
	5880	13%	48%			\$38B	N/A			
Databricks	201	12%	35%	177%	Series H		\$3.5B	August 2021	a16z	
Hugging Face				258%	Series C	\$2B ?	\$160M	May 2022	Lux Capital	
Hex	72	11%	64%	620%	"Venture"		\$101.5M	March 2023	a16z, Sequoia	
Retool	359	11%	79%	262%	Series C	\$3.2B	\$141M	July 2022	Sequoia	
Weights & Biases	242	9%	43%	218%	Series C	\$1B	\$200M	May 2022	NVIDIA, Coatue	
Discord	2891	8%	29%	105%	Series H	\$15B	\$1B	March 2022	Index, Flat Capital	
Rubrik	3137	8%	18%	64%	Series E	\$3.3B	\$550M	Nov 2021	Khosla, Microsoft	
PlanetScale	96	8%	3%	85%	Series C	?	\$105M	Nov 2021	Kleiner Perkins, a16z	
Datadog	5269	7%	38%	102%	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
dbt Labs	429	6%	61%	312%	Series D	\$4.2B	\$400M	Feb 2022	a16z, Sequoia	
Spotify	13653	6%	32%	62%	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Rippling	1821	6%	52%	270%	Series E	\$11.25B	\$1.2B	May 2023	KP, Founders Fund, Sequoia	
Replit	115	4%	38%	187%	Series B	\$800M	\$100M	Dec 2021	a16z, Coatue	
Reddit	2791	3%	22%	104%	Series F	\$10B	\$1.3B	August 2021	YC, Tencent	
Square	6925	2%	10%	40%	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Vercel	423	0%	32%	471%	Series D	\$2.5B	\$300M	Nov 2021	GGV, Accel, Google	
Airbyte	107	-1%	37%	568%	Series B	\$1.5B	\$180M	Dec 2021	Coatue, Benchmark, Accel	
Google	181195	-1%	7%	24%	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Netflix	14969	-4%	-13%	-3%	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Stytch	69	-5%	6%	283%	Series B	\$1B	\$126.3M	Nov 2021	Coatue, Benchmark	
WorkOS	48	-6%	37%	269%	Series B	?	\$95M	Jun 2022	Greenoaks	
Stripe	7850	-8%	2%	94%	Series I	\$50B	\$8.7B	March 2023	a16z, Tiger	
Sourcegraph	213	-11%	-25%	63%	Series D	\$2.6B	\$250M	July 2021	a16z, Sequoia	
Modern Treasury	175	-12%	26%	503%	Series C	\$2B	\$183M	March 2022	Benchmark, Altimeter	